FORM PTO-1595	02-11-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92		Γ Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	; ; \$\$\$\$\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100963620	receiving party(ies):
Doris Blortz	Name: Bestfoods	
Dr. Hans Bohrmann	Internal Address:	
Barbara Frank	Street Address: Intern	national Plaza
Dr. Rudi Müller	700 5	Sylvan Avenue
Richard Theobald		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		ffs State: New Jersey Zip: 07632-9976
)	address(es) attached? Yes _XX_ No
Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3 - 8 - 9		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement XX Change of I	Name	
Other		
Execution Date: August 4, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent(s) numbers:		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/905,537	B. Patent No.(s)	
<u> </u>	numbers attached? Yes	XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed:	ondence b. Total number of ap	plications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Bestfoods - Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2	3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		uthorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: International Plaza		itional applicable fees to the deposit account
700 Sylvan Avenue	indicated in answer (8)	
City: Englewood Cliffs State: NJ Zip: 0763:	2-9976 8. Deposit account nur (Attach duplicate copy of	mber: 03-3275 f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
William B. Bakiman	e Alm	February 3, 1999 40E
William R. Robinson Name of Person Signing Signature		February 3, 1999 40E Date
Traine of Terson Signing Signature		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 otal number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet: 11
Mail decomposes to be recorded with required	Do not detach this portion.	
Mail documents to be recorded with required co		_
Com	missioner of Patents and Tradems	arks
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	······································	
Public burden reporting for this samp	le cover sheet is estimated to aver	age about 30 minutes per document
to be recorded, including time for rev		
and reviewing the sample cover sheet.		
and Trademark Office, Office of Info		
Office of Management and Budget, Pa	aperwork Reduction Project, (065	1-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
		PATENT

REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0639

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BESTFOODS MERGER CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CPC INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BESTFOODS", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998.



DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

9074280

05-11-98

981180188

8100M

0533401

11-25-97

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

BESTFOODS MERGER CO.

INTO

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the

General Corporation Law of Delaware)

CPC International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Bestfoods Merger Co., a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 27th day of August, 1997, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on September 16, 1997, determined to and effective January 2, 1998 will merge into itself said Bestfoods Merger Co., by the adoption thereof:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge and effective January 2, 1998 (the "Effective Date") it will merge into itself Bestfoods Merger Co. and assume on such Effective Date all of its obligations.

RESOLVED, that said merger shall become effective after the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and on the Effective Date.

RESOLVED, that upon merger, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to Bestfoods and Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, shall be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Bestfoods."

RESOLVED, that except for the foregoing amendment to Article FIRST, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as previously amended, shall remain unchanged by the merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Bestfoods Merger Co. and to assume its obligations, and to so change the name of the Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger and change of name.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 24th day of November, 1997.

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC

Name: Hanes A. Helle

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

f:\1997MAA\Merger.Doc

CERTIFICATE OF ASSETS OF

CPC INTERNATION OF THE

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

The total assets of the Corporation as reported to the United States on U.S. Form 1120 Schedule L are not less than 10 million dollars.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this <u>2A+5</u> day of November, 1997.

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name Hanes A. Heller

Title: Vice President and

General Counsel

f\1997MAA\Assets.Doc

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BESTFOODS MERGER CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CPC INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BESTFOODS", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

9074280

05-11-98

DATENT

981180188

0533401 8100M

11-25-97

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

BESTFOODS MERGER CO.

INTO

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the

General Corporation Law of Delaware)

CPC International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Bestfoods Merger Co., a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 27th day of August, 1997, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on September 16, 1997, determined to and effective January 2, 1998 will merge into itself said Bestfoods Merger Co., by the adoption thereof:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge and effective January 2, 1998 (the "Effective Date") it will merge into itself Bestfoods Merger Co. and assume on such Effective Date all of its obligations.

RESOLVED, that said merger shall become effective after the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and on the Effective Date.

RESOLVED, that upon merger, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to Bestfoods and Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, shall be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Bestfoods."

RESOLVED, that except for the foregoing amendment to Article FIRST, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as previously amended, shall remain unchanged by the merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Bestfoods Merger Co. and to assume its obligations, and to so change the name of the Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger and change of name.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 24% day of November, 1997.

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: Hanes A. Heller

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

f:\1997MAA\Merger.Doc

CERTIFICATE OF ASSETS

OF

CPC INTERNATION IN INC

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

The total assets of the Corporation as reported to the United States on U.S. Form 1120 Schedule L are not less than 10 million dollars.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 24⁺⁵ day of November, 1997.

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: Hanes A. Heller

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

f*\1997MAA\Assets.Doc

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BESTFOODS MERGER CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CPC INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BESTFOODS", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

9074280

05-11-98

PATENT

REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0648

0533401 8100M

981180188

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

BESTFOODS MERGER CO.

INTO

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the

General Corporation Law of Delaware)

CPC International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Bestfoods Merger Co., a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 27th day of August, 1997, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on September 16, 1997, determined to and effective January 2, 1998 will merge into itself said Bestfoods Merger Co., by the adoption thereof:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge and effective January 2, 1998 (the "Effective Date") it will merge into itself Bestfoods Merger Co. and assume on such Effective Date all of its obligations.

RESOLVED, that said merger shall become effective after the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and on the Effective Date.

RESOLVED, that upon merger, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to Bestfoods and Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, shall be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Bestfoods."

RESOLVED, that except for the foregoing amendment to Article FIRST, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as previously amended, shall remain unchanged by the merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Bestfoods Merger Co. and to assume its obligations, and to so change the name of the Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger and change of name.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 24 to day of November, 1997.

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC

Name: Hanes A. Heller

Title: Vice President and

General Counsel

f11997MAA\Merger.Doc

SEMI DI-

CERTIFICATE OF ASSETS

OF

CPC INTERNATION .. THE

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

The total assets of the Corporation as reported to the United States on U.S. Form 1120 Schedule L are not less than 10 million dollars.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 24th day of November, 1997.

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: Hanes A. Heller

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

f\1997MAA\Assets.Doc

PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 02/08/1999